



866.367.2611

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Evolve Bank & Trust to be Presenting Sponsor of Dixon Gallery's "Art on Fire"

MEMPHIS, TN October 6, 2022 – Evolve Bank & Trust ("Evolve"), a leading financial technology solutions provider, is proud to be the presenting sponsor for "Art on Fire," benefitting the <u>Dixon Gallery & Gardens</u> ("Dixon"), in Memphis.

Evolve has been a proud supporter of the Dixon for several years. Situated in East Memphis, the Dixon Gallery & Gardens provides art and horticulture educational opportunities for local children of all ages. It is also a world-class art gallery with stunning gardens. The "Art on Fire" event is the single largest fundraising event of the year for the Dixon.

"Being a good neighbor means being involved in the communities we serve. The Dixon is an incredible place to visit and serves the community through art education. Evolve is proud to be a small part in keeping art alive in the Memphis area," said Scott Stafford, CEO, Evolve Bank & Trust.

"Evolve Bank has been a generous supporter of the Dixon's education and outreach programs for many years. They are a committed partner, and they help make it possible for Art on Fire to deliver thousands of experiences in the arts and horticulture to people of all ages in our community," noted Kevin Sharp, Director of the Dixon Gallery and Gardens.

Art on Fire will also feature food from local restaurants, art to buy, and a roaring bonfire. The event supports the Dixon's art and horticulture programs which include dozens of community outreach programs for over 100,000 people each year. The event is October 22, 2022.

Tickets are on sale via the Dixon's website; Dixon.org/artonfire.

## **About Evolve Bank & Trust:**

Evolve Bank & Trust, a technology focused financial services organization and Banking-as-a-Service ("BaaS") provider, is a best-in-class financial institution offering specialized services in Open Banking, Personal and Business Banking, Mortgage, SBA Lending, Physicians Capital, Community Funding and Trust. Evolve is recognized as a global leader in the payments industry delivering ACH, Debit/Credit Sponsorship, Card Issuance and unique technology strategies to clients around the world. Evolve has been voted a Top Workplace USA and has been named in Inc. Magazine's 5000 List of the fastest-growing private companies.

## **Evolve Bank & Trust Contact:**

Thomas E. Holmes Jr.
Senior Vice President
Chief Marketing & Communications Officer

Email: thomas.holmes@getevolved.com

Office: 866.367.2611



get evolved.com